Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999.

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:44:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

400
200

-200
-400

2000 5
1000 -

-1000 -
-2000

20

20

40

40

T T
60
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

60
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

100

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

40

30

20

10

16'1 16° 161 162 163 1<')4
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -539
mx: 571
u-11.2
0:20.9

Channel 1
mn: -2357
mx: 2003
u:-21.2
0:71.6

Channel 2
mn: -2385
mx: 1987
u: -22.8
0:36.1



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999. Part 118/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T T T
117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

154

10

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10
50
40
30
20

10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -539

mx: 462
u-11.2
0:21.6

Channel 1
mn: -1616
mx: 1422
u:-21.2
0:73.8

Channel 2
mn: -2385
mx: 1987
u: -22.8
0:41.5

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T720:54:17.446.999. Part 13/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

1 1

a1

o

o
aaaaleaag

-1000

12.0
25
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

12.0

12.2

T T
124 12.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

12.4 12.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

12.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10
50
40
30
20

10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -490
mx: 571
u-11.2
0:21.6

Channel 1
mn: -2357
mx: 2003
u-21.1
0:75.0

Channel 2
mn: -957
mx: 987
W -22.7
0:38.2



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T720:54:17.446.999. Part 87/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

1 1

86.2

T T
86.4 86.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

86.4 86.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

86.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10
50
40
30
20

10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -432
mx: 368
u-11.2
0:215

Channel 1
mn: -1742
mx: 1598
u:-21.2
0:76.0

Channel 2
mn: -773
mx: 806
W -22.9
0:38.4

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T720:54:17.446.999. Part 56/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

1 1 1

400
200
0
-200

500

aaa e sl

-500

1000 4
500 3

-500 3
-1000 3
-1500 3

55.0
25
20
15

10

25
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

55.0

55.2

T T T
55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

ik

55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -361
mx: 395
p-11.1
0:21.8

Channel 1
mn: -814
mx: 708
u:-21.2
0:73.4

Channel 2
mn: -1667
mx: 1411
u: -22.8
0:45.7

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999. Part 111/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

-200

500

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

1 1

il

P PR

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

110.2

T T

110.4 110.6

Time (s) from 2015—03—01T20:54:17.446.999

110.4 110.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

110.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
304
20 4
10 4

0
60 ]
404
20

0]
-20
50 7
40 -
30
20 -
10

0-

-10 .

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10
50
40
30
20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -334

mx: 347

u-11.2

0:21.1

Channel 1
mn: -795
mx: 899
u:-21.2
0:71.8

Channel 2
mn: -1666
mx: 1425
u: -22.8
0:40.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T720:54:17.446.999. Part 85/144

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin
Power spectra

L 1 1 1 1 60
° _ 504
ER 8 40-
E S & 30-
5z 8 20-
O & 104
0
607
- 8 40_
T 2 ) ]
§ S g 20
< = ) ]
o F o 07
-20 3
507
N _ 404
3 £ 8 30
E S 5 20
£ = 3 101
O o 0
T T T T -10'
84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 ‘ — : -
40 Channel 0
T 20 )
o é & 30 mn: -354
T 3 153 Z mx: 373
c c @ 20 .
£ 510 g w-11.2
O 9] 2 10 0:21.6
L 5
0
25
50 Channel 1
N 20
o I & 40 mn: -1121
E Py 15 ) mx: 1130
c c o 30 .
S S0 g W -21.2
O g a 20 0:73.5
L 5
10
25 50
Channel 2
~N 20
N g & 40 mn: -1660
2 :%: 15 3 mx: 1616
c < @
c O 1-22.8
52 10 8 20 ;
o o 0:42.5
ts 10

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T720:54:17.446.999. Part 8/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

1 1

7.0

T T T

7.2

7.4 7.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

7.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10
50
40
30
20

10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -521

mx: 278
u-11.2
0:21.2

Channel 1
mn: -1526
mx: 1602
u:-21.2
0:73.0

Channel 2
mn: -716
mx: 652
u: -22.8
o:35.6

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999. Part 121/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

1 1

-200

-400

1000 3
500 3

-500 3
-1000 3
-1500 §

120.0

25

20

15

10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

120.0

T T
120.4 120.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

- -

120.2

120.4 120.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

120.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10
50
40
30
20

10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -244
mx: 250
u-11.2
0:21.1

Channel 1
mn: -430
mx: 274
u:-21.2
0:72.4

Channel 2
mn: -1559
mx: 1301
u: -22.8
0:39.6



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1 1

1500 -
1000 3
500

-

-500 4
-1000 3

3

-

16.0
257
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

16.2

T T
16.4 16.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

16.4 16.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

16.8

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999. Part 17/144

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40-
30 4
204
101
0
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607
40
20
0]
-20 3 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
30 mn: -305
mx: 259
20 u-11.2
10 0:21.3
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -450
mx: 456
30
u-21.1
20 0:69.5
10
50
Channel 2
40 mn: -1257
30 mx: 1503
u: -22.8
20 0:43.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49732 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999. Part 5/144

Processed Fri Mar 6 18:45:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_205416__dat00.bin

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

T™ units - TM units -

TM units -

-150
-200

NN
o o

=
[&)]

4,

0

44 4.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

B

STe

L T G b (oA
m Jlf"'mnr'—fbrm—w"r i
S vl Pudielad i

'_T;"h_'_'.vhv'r”rm T ‘Wﬂi"v‘n"m;ﬁwq'ﬂwa’ o -‘; rﬂw;“ ‘M»&"w;':‘lqnﬂ"'"#"":‘

L M.w'\. N.L'I\ ' H‘] i1 A

TR

LA RC . b
e S Y
LT T [ AT

TS AT

5 V5 A P T LA s

i

TR R T

e

-;m. .,.-n..,‘:....,..-',.

TR

e A A T S A S A 3
T A 1 P urnra.,pw. |u

=i i s
"r'h‘l B ol A

T
4.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T20:54:17.446.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

T T T
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

o
10°

Channel 0
mn: -79
mx: 52
p:-11.2
0:20.4

Channel 1
mn: -214
mx: 187
u-21.1
a:68.8

Channel 2
mn: -199
mx: 121
W -22.7
0:32.9



